## A RESOLUTION

adopting the 2020 Boone County, Missouri Hazard Mitigation Plan.

WHEREAS, the Boone County, Missouri Hazard Mitigation Plan (hereinafter "the Mitigation Plan") is a multi-jurisdictional hazard mitigation plan prepared in accordance with FEMA requirements of 44 CFR § 201.6; and

WHEREAS, City of Columbia staff members have participated in the preparation of the multi-jurisdictional Mitigation Plan, in accordance with the Disaster Mitigation Act of 2000; and

WHEREAS the Mitigation Plan identifies mitigation goals and actions to reduce or eliminate long-term risk to people and property in the City of Columbia from the impacts of future hazards and disasters; and

WHEREAS the City Council recognizes that land use policies have a major impact on whether people and property are exposed to natural hazards and the City of Columbia will endeavor to integrate the Mitigation Plan into the comprehensive planning process; and

WHEREAS adoption of the Mitigation Plan demonstrates the City of Columbia's commitment to hazard mitigation and achieving the goals outlined in the Mitigation Plan; and

WHEREAS, the City of Columbia affirms that the Mitigation Plan will be updated no less than every five (5) years.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLUMBIA, MISSOURI, AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. The City Council adopts the 2020 Boone County, Missouri Hazard Mitigation Plan as the hazard mitigation plan of the City of Columbia, Missouri, a copy of which is attached hereto and marked "Exhibit A."

SECTION 2. The City of Columbia resolves to consider implementation of pertinent precepts of the Mitigation Plan by incorporation into other community plans and mechanisms where appropriate.

SECTION 3. The City of Columbia will evaluate and review the Mitigation Plan regularly or after a disaster as well as complete a mandated five-year update submitted to the State Emergency Management Agency and the Federal Emergency Management Agency for review.

ADOPTED this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2021.

\_\_\_\_\_

.....

ATTEST:

City Clerk

Mayor and Presiding Officer

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

City Counselor